Interpretation rgh —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle
for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiorl.,=5% compared to the white reference (100%)
48 step device hue circle with six device hu€Y|.CVM: h,, , = 34.5, 102.3, 133.6, 196.8, 302.4, 326.4
Comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: h,, o= 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M" = 217.0, 328.6
9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 26.6, 35.2, 43.8, 52.4, 61.0, 69.6, 78.2, 86.8, 95.4

U*Ma Prgh  d*Ma r9b*ma hMa  rgb =>olv¥ya

r13j 36.6 000y 1.0 0.136 0.0 345 1.0000.0000.000
rl7j 36.6 004y 1.0 0.173 0.0 37.0 1.0000.125 0.000
127j 439 ol4y 1.0 0.273 0.0 43.7 1.0000.250 0.000
r39j 51.8 o026y 1.0 0.396 0.0 52.0 1.0000.3750.000
r53j 60.0 o040y 1.0 0.539 0.0 61.5 1.0000.500 0.000
r68j 68.2 054y 1.0 0.686 0.0 71.3 1.0000.6250.000
r83j 76.1 o069y 1.0 0.839 0.0 81.6 1.0000.750 0.000
r98j 83.4 o084y 1.0 099 0.0 916 1.0000.875 0,005
jl4g 96.6 yoOl 0.857 1.0 0.0 102.3 1.000 1.000 0.000
j26g 103.9 y28l 0.733 1.0 0.0 111.0 0.8751.000 0.000
j35g 103.9 y47] 0.648 1.0 0.0 116.9 0.750 1.000 0.000
j42g 111.8 y621 0.58 1.0 0.0 121.7 0.6251.000 0.000
j47g 120.0 y74l 0.525 1.0 0.0 125.5 0.500 1.000 0.000
j51g 128.2 y84l 0.48 1.0 0.0 128.7 0.3751.000 0.000
j55g 128.2 y92l 0.447 1.0 0.0 131.0 0.250 1.000 0.000
j57g 128.2 y98l 0.419 1.0 0.0 132.9 0.125 1.000 0.000
j59g 128.2 100c 0.409 1.0 0.0 133.6 0.000 1.000 0.000
j6lg 128.2 103c 0.384 1.0 0.0 135.4 0.000 1.0000.125
j66g 136.1 109c 0.328 1.0 0.0 139.3 0.000 1.000 0.250
j72g 136.1 116c 0.269 1.0 0.0 143.4 0.000 1.0000.375
j79g 143.4 123c 0.201 1.0 0.0 148.2 0.000 1.000 0.500
j87g 150.0 132c 0.122 1.0 0.0 153.7 0.000 1.000 0.625
j96g 150.0 l42c 0.027 1.0 0.0 160.4 0.000 1.000 0.75
g07b 163.9 I57c 0.0 1.0 0.139169.8 0.000 1.000 0.87!

U*Ma hrgp  d*Ma r9b*va hva  rgb => olv¥ya
g31b 196.1 cOOv 0.0 1.0 0.632196.8 0.000 1.000 1.000
g62b 223.9 c32v 0.0 0.747 1.0 230.8 0.000 0.8751.000
g84b 248.3 c55v 0.0 0.313 1.0 254.6 0.000 0.750 1.000
g98b 263.4 c70v 0.0 0.02 1.0 270.7 0.000 0.625 1.00
b08r 276.6 c80v 0.172 0.0 1.0 281.5 0.000 0.500 1.00
bl5r 283.9 c88v 0.316 0.0 1.0 289.7 0.000 0.375 1.000
b21r 291.8 c94v 0.427 0.0 1.0 296.0 0.000 0.250 1.000
b25r 300.0 c98v 0.509 0.0 1.0 300.7 0.0000.125 1.000
b26r 300.0 vOOm 0.54 0.0 1.0 302.4 0.0000.000 1.000
b27r 300.0 vO3m 0.553 0.0 1.0 303.2 0.1250.000 1.000
b29r 300.0 v10m 0.583 0.0 1.0 304.9 0.250 0.000 1.000
b30r 300.0 v19m 0.621 0.0 1.0 307.1 0.3750.000 1.000
b33r 308.3 v30m 0.667 0.0 1.0 309.7 0.500 0.000 1.000
b35r 308.3 v43m 0.721 0.0 1.0 312.7 0.6250.000 1.000
b38r 316.1 v58m 0.784 0.0 1.0 316.3 0.7500.000 1.000
b42r 323.4 v75m 0.857 0.0 1.0 320.5 0.8750.000 1.000
b47r 330.0 m00o 0.962 0.0 1.0 326.4 1.0000.000 1.000Q,,
b57r 336.6 mil50 1.0 0.0 0.856336.8 1.000 0.000 0.87:
b63r 343.9 m250 1.0 0.0 0.735343.7 1.000 0.000 0.750
b69r 351.8 m360 1.0 0.0 0.609350.9 1.000 0.000 0.625
b76r 8.2 m48o 1.0 0.0 0.466359.0 1.000 0.000 0.500
b84r 16.1 m620 1.0 0.0 0.3018.3 1.000 0.000 0.375
b93r 30.0 m760 1.0 0.0 0.12418.4  1.000 0.000 0.250
r06j 36.6 m930 1.0 0.059 0.0 29.4 1.0000.0000.125
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